

**SPECYFIKACJA SUROWCA / PRODUCT SPECIFICATION**  
**Siemię Lniane Żółte / Flaxseed yellow**

|  |  |
|--|--|
| Kraj pochodzenia /<br><i>Country of origin</i>   | Kazachstan / <i>Kazakhstan</i>   |
| Wygląd / <i>Appearance</i>   | Małe, płaskie nasiona barwy złotej / <i>Small flat seeds, colour yellow-gold</i>   |
| <b>Właściwości organoleptyczne oraz fizykochemiczne<br/>/ <i>Organoleptic and physicochemical values</i></b>                       |  |
| Składniki / <i>Ingredients</i>   | 100% Siemię Lniane żółte / <i>100% Flaxseed yellow</i>   |
| Konsystencja /<br><i>Consistency</i>   | Twarda / <i>Firm</i>   |
| Smak / <i>Taste</i>  | Typowy bez obcych posmaków / <i>Typical without foreign flavors</i>  |
| Zapach / <i>Odour</i>  | Typowy bez obcych zapachów / <i>Typical without foreign odors</i>  |
| Konsystencja /<br><i>Consistency</i>   | Stała, twarda konsystencja / <i>Constant, hard consistency</i>   |
| Wilgotność / <i>Humidity</i>   | Max. 9%  |
| Czystość /<br><i>Degree of purity</i>  | 99,9%  |
| Zanieczyszczenia<br>organiczne i<br>nieorganiczne z pola /<br><i>Organic and inorganic<br/>contaminants from the<br/>field (≤)</i> | 0,10%  |
| Ziarna innego koloru<br>/ <i>Other colour seeds (≤)</i>  | 1%   |
| Zanieczyszczenia obce<br>/ <i>Foreign impurities</i>   | Niedopuszczalne / <i>Unacceptable</i>  |
| Szkodniki i ich<br>pozostałości / <i>Pests and<br/>their residues</i>  | Niedopuszczalne / <i>Unacceptable</i>  |
| Zawartość mykotoksyn<br>/ <i>Mycotoxins</i>  | Zgodnie z regulacjami UE - Rozp. (WE) nr 2023/915 z późniejszymi zmianami<br>/ <i>According to current EU regulations - (EC) No 2023/915 as amended</i>  |
| Pestycydy/ <i>Pesticides</i>   | Zgodnie z regulacjami UE-Rozp. (WE) nr 396/2005 z późniejszymi zmianami<br>/ <i>According to current EU regulations- no (EC) No 396/2005 as amended</i>  |
| Tlenek Etylenu / <i>ETO</i>  | Zgodnie z regulacjami UE-Rozp. (WE) nr 396/2005 z późniejszymi zmianami<br>/ <i>According to current EU regulations- no (EC) No 396/2005 as amended</i>  |
| Metale ciężkie / <i>Heavy<br/>metals</i>   | Rtęć / <i>Mercury</i> - Zgodnie z regulacjami UE - Rozp. nr (UE) 2018/73 zmieniające<br>załączniki II i III do rozporządzenia (WE) nr 396/2005 / <i>According to current EU<br/>regulations- no (EU) 2018/73 amending Annexes II and III to Regulation (EC) No<br/>396/2005 Zgodnie z regulacjami UE - Rozp. (WE) nr 2023/915 z późniejszymi<br/>zmianami According to current EU regulations - (EC) No 2023/915 as amended.</i> |
| Kwas cyjanowodorowy<br>/ <i>Hydrocyanic Acid</i>   | Zgodnie z regulacjami UE - Rozp. (WE) nr 2023/915 z późniejszymi zmianami /<br><i>According to current EU regulations - (EC) No 2023/915 as amended</i>  |
| <b>Mikrobiologia / <i>Microbiological</i></b>  |  |
| Salmonella   | Brak w 25g / <i>Absent in 25g</i>  |
| <i>Escherichia coli</i>  | < 10 jtk /g  |

|   |   |
|---|---|
| Pleśnie / Mould   | < 10000 jtk/g   |
| Drożdże / Yeast   | < 10000 jtk/g   |
| <b>Warunki przechowywania i inne / Storage conditions and others</b>  |   |
| Termin przydatności / Shelf life  | Minimalny termin przydatności do spożycia 365 dni od daty produkcji, minimum 273 dni od daty dostawy / Shelf life minimum 365 days from production date, minimum 273 days from the date of delivery |
| Sposób pakowania (material opakowaniowy, masa netto/ The way of packaging (packaging material, net weight)) | Worek papierowy trzy-warstwowy 25 kg / Three-ply paper bag 25 kg Big bag 750 lub 1000 kg/ big bag 750 kg or 1000 kg   |
| Warunki przechowywania / Storage  | Przechowywać w suchym i chłodnym miejscu, bez dostępu promieni słonecznych; temp. <25 stopni Celsjusza, wilg. max. 75% / Store at dry and cool place: temp. <25 grade of Celsius, moisture max. 75% |

|   |                    |
|---|--------------------|
| <b>Wartość odżywcza 100g produktu* / Nutritional Values per 100g</b>                                  |                    |
| Wartość energetyczna / Energy value (kcal/ KJ)  | 481 kcal / 1997 kJ |
| Węglowodany / Carbohydrates (g)   | 17                 |
| Tłuszcz / Fat (g)   | 31                 |
| W tym kwasy tłuszczowe nasycone / Including saturated fat   | 2,36               |
| W tym cukier / including sugars (g)   | 0,10               |
| Białko / Protein (g)  | 28,9               |
| Błonnik / Fibre (g)   | 18                 |
| Sól / Salt (g)  | 0,2                |
| * sporządzono na podstawie dokumentów dostawcy / Done on the basis of the documents from the supplier |                    |

## Alergeny / Allergens

| <b>Alergeny:</b> When purchased in bulk size original packaging, manufacturer allergen policy will apply.<br>When purchased in quantities that need re-packaging, our allergen policies will apply. |              |                             |                 |  |                             |                 |
|---|--------------|-----------------------------|-----------------|--|-----------------------------|-----------------|
| Component   | Manufacturer |                             |                 | Nuts in Bulk<br>(Applies when bought in small quantities that need re-packaging) |                             |                 |
|   | In Product   | Processed in Same Equipment | Handled on Site | In Product   | Processed in Same Equipment | Handled on Site |
| Cereals containing GLUTEN and products thereof  | NO           | NO                          | NO              | NO   | NO                          | YES             |
| EGGS or its derivatives   | NO           | NO                          | NO              | NO   | NO                          | NO              |
| FISH or its derivatives   | NO           | NO                          | NO              | NO   | NO                          | NO              |
| CRUSTACEANS / SHELLFISH   | NO           | NO                          | NO              | NO   | NO                          | NO              |
| MOLLUSCS  | NO           | NO                          | NO              | NO   | NO                          | NO              |
| PEANUTS or derivatives  | NO           | NO                          | NO              | NO   | NO                          | YES             |
| SOYA BEANS or derivatives   | NO           | NO                          | NO              | NO   | NO                          | YES             |
| MILK (LACTOSE) or its derivatives   | NO           | NO                          | NO              | NO   | NO                          | YES             |
| NUTS , tree nuts:   | NO           | NO                          | NO              | NO   | NO                          | YES             |
| CELERY, including celeriac and its derivatives  | NO           | NO                          | NO              | NO   | NO                          | YES             |
| MUSTARD, referring to all parts of the plant and derivatives thereof  | NO           | NO                          | NO              | NO   | NO                          | YES             |
| SESAME SEEDS or derivatives   | NO           | NO                          | NO              | NO   | NO                          | YES             |
| SULPHITES >10ppm – Sulphite quantity to be given in ppm   | NO           | NO                          | NO              | NO   | NO                          | YES             |
| LUPIN seeds or derivatives  | NO           | NO                          | NO              | NO   | NO                          | NO              |

